

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7171 OF 2009

Shri. Sachin Vishnu Ghodeswar

.. Petitioner

Vs

Maharashtra State Road and Another

.. Respondents

None appears

CORAM : Smt. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J.

DATE : 16th October, 2009

P.C.:

1. In the morning, when the matter was called out, none appeared for the petitioner, hence the matter was kept back. Even, now none appears for the petitioner, Hence, the petition is dismissed in default.

(SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J)

