

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7171 OF 2009

Shri Sachin Vishnu Ghodeswar

....Petitioner.

Vs.

Maharastra State Road Transport Corporation & Anr.

....Respondents.

Mr. Nitin Jadhav for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.
DATE : 22nd April, 2010

PC.:

1 The Petitioner to file additional affidavit justifying the delay in filing
the present Writ Petition.

2 S.O. to 17/06/2010.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)