

:1:

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7171 OF 2009

Sachin Vishnu Ghodeswar .. Petitioner
V/s.
Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Haribhau Deshinge i/b. Mr. Nitin
Jadhav for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.

DATED : 12TH JULY, 2010.

P.C.:

1. By the order dated 22nd April, 2010, the petitioner was directed to file an additional affidavit. No affidavit has been filed till today.

2. It is made clear that if the affidavit is not filed on record within a period of two weeks from today, the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.