

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7171 OF 2009

Sachin Vishnu Ghodeswar

...Petitioner

vs

Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation And Anr.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Amol Deshpande, i/b. Nitin Jadhav, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saima Ansari, i/b. R.M. Momin, for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED: 13 JANUARY, 2020

P.C. :

. Place the matter in the weekly final hearing list of 3
February 2020.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)