

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8823 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7171 OF 2009**

Digitally
signed by
SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Date:
2026.01.23
14:16:34
+0530

Sachin Vishnu Ghodeswar ... Applicant

In the matter between

Sachin Vishnu Ghodeswar ... Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7171 OF 2009**

Mr. Sumedh S. Modak, for the Applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
2. List the writ petition for final hearing on **13 February 2026 at 3 PM.**
3. The interim application stands disposed of.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)