

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7171 OF 2009

Sachin Vishnu GhodeswarPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation...RESPONDENT
And Anr.

Mr. Sumedh S. Modak for the Petitioner.

Mr. Arafat Siddique i/by P. M. Bhansali for Respondent /
MSRTC.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)